Khokan Kumar Sarker 
Scientific Officer 
Irrigation and Water Management Division 
Bangladesh Agricultural Research Institute 
Joydebpur, Gazipur 1701 
Cell Phone: 01711244003 

E‐mail: ksarkerwrc@gmail.com 

 

4. Sub‐project budget (Tk): 

4.1 Total: 29,40,500/‐ (Twenty nine lac forty thousand and five hundred only) 

4.2 Revised (if any)  

 
5. Duration of the sub‐project:  

5.1 Start date: June 2017 

5.2 End date: September 2018 

 

6. Justification of undertaking the project:  
 

In Bangladesh, about 66 per cent of the cultivated area is under irrigation with nearly 80 per cent of